39!

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
64 2 12-2403090 454511 0499 *l *1 *1 IMpoxnanka perynmupoBouHas TomuuHo# 0,10 MM Adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick
3 12-2403091 454511 0500 *1 *1 *1 Ipoxknanka peryivpoBovHast TofauiuHou 0,15 Mmm Adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
4 12-2403092 454511 0501 *1 *1 *1 IIpoknanka perymmpoBoyHasi TONLMHOM 0,25 MM Adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
5 12-2403093 454511 0502 *l *l *1 IMpoknanka perynupoBouHas TonauHoi 0,50 Mmm Adjusting shim 0.50 mm thick
6 469-2403050 454316 0365 2 2 2 LllectepHst moTyocH mepeTHEro MocTa Front axle axle shaft gear
7 469-2403060-01 454316 0368 2 2 2 Ocb careunToB auddepeHrana nepeaHero Mocta Front axle differential planet gear axle
8 469-2403055 454316 0367 4 4 4 Carennut nuddepeHmana nepeHero Mocra Front axle differential planet gear
9 469-2403030 454316 0363 2 2 2 [Iai16a ormopHas 1ecTepHU TOIYOCH TIepeHEeTo MoCTa Front axle axle shaft gear thrust washer
10 252156-112 459816 6007 10 10 10 [aii6a 10J1 Washer 10J1
11 350204-11 459964 1011 10 10 10 Boar M10x1x21 Bolt M10x1x21
12 469-2403011-01 454316 0358 1 1 1 HNuddepeniman mepeqHero MocTa Front axle differential
13 469-2403016-11 454316 3029 1 1 1 Kopo6ka nuddepenimana nepeaHero Mocra Front axle differential case
14 469-2403019-12 454316 0361 1 1 1 Yauka nuddepeHimana nepeaHero Mocra jepast Front axle differential L.h. carrier
15 469-2403018-10 454316 3030 1 1 1 Yamka nuddepeHimana neperHero MocTa rnpasast Front axle differential r.h. carrier
16 252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 Lait6a 10.0T npyxuHHas Spring washer 10. OT
17 201509-11 45 9346 0569 8 8 8 Bont M10x60 Bolt M10x60
- BK-469-2403017-10 454316 2006 1 1 1 Kopobka nuddepeHumana (KOMIIeKT*? 115 3amyacteil) Differential case (set*? for spare parts)
* - B cocraBe nepeaHero mocta 3151-2300010
Is part of the front axle 3151-2300010
*1 _ [To moTpeGHOCTH
As required
*2 - KOMIIJIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2403019-12 454316 0361 1 1 1 Yamrka Kopoboku nuddepeHiraa nepeaIHero MocTa jeBast Front axle differential case I.h. carrier
469-2403018-10 454316 3030 1 1 1 Yairka kopobku nuddepeHimana nepeqHero Mocta mpasasi ~ Front axle differential case r.h. carrier
252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 [aii6a 10.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 10.0T
201509-11 46 9346 0569 8 8 8 Boar M10x60 Bolt M10x60
Ioarpynna 2304. Kynaku noBopoTHbie
Subgroup 2304. Steering Knuckles
65 | 31512-2304006 45 4321 0845 1 | | Kynaxk noBopoTHbIii iepeqHero MocTa ¢ TopMo3oM rpasblit  Front axle r.h. steering knuckle with brake
2 31512-2304007 454321 0847 1 1 1 Kyak moBOpOTHBII TTEPEeIHETO MOCTa C TOPMO30M JICBBIIA Front axle L.h. steering knuckle with brake
3 201514-118 459951 1122 2 2 2 Boar M10x1x16 Bolt M10x1x16
4 252156-112 459816 6007 2 2 2 [lait6a 10.J1 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 10.J1
5 201416-1129 459346 1502 16 16 16 boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
6 252134-T12 459816 6045 16 16 16 [aii6a 6.T npyXuHHAS Spring washer 6.T
7 69-2304057 454315 0527 2 2 2 IMpoknanka cayibHUKA TOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka Steering knuckle gland gasket
8  69-2304053 454315 0523 2 2 2 [pyxuHa canbHMKa TOBOPOTHOTO KyjlaKa Steering knuckle gland spring
9 452-2304051 453111 0927 2 O0oiimMa cabHMKA MOBOPOTHOTO KyJiaka BHYTPEHHSIS Steering knuckle gland inner case



12!

10

1"

AN

16

17

252156-N2

350204-M k

1 469-2403010-01

12-2403090
12-2403091

8 469-2403055

469-2403011-01

7 469-2403060-01
469-2403016-11

6 469-2403050
469-2403019-12

469-2403018-10

2 12-2403090
469-2403055 3 12-2403091
4 12-2403092
469-2403060-01 5 12-2403093

469-2403055

469-2403050

& q
Y./
469-2403030
252136-MN2
201509-1

Puc. 64. Iuddepenunan nepeaHero mocra (2303)
Fig. 64. Front axle differential (2303)




¢Sl

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
65 10 69-2304052 454315 0522 2 2 2 Konb110 yrioTHUTETbHOE BHYTPEHHEE CAIbHUKA Steering knuckle gland inner sealing ring
TMOBOPOTHOTO KyJ1aKa
11 452-2304054 453111 0929 2 2 2 Konbio-neperopoaka caibH1Ka TOBOPOTHOTO KyJ1aKa Steering knuckle gland partition ring
12 69-2304055 454315 0525 2 2 2 Kosblio ymiioTHUTEIbHOE HAPYXXHOE CalbHUKA Steering knuckle gland outer sealing ring
TMOBOPOTHOTO KyJ1aKa
13 250613-1129 4599514014 2 2 2 Taiika 10x1 Nut M10x1
14 452-2304056-02 45 3111 4057 2 2 2 O6oiiMa HapykHas caJlbHUKa TOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa Steering knuckle gland outer case
15 45171-3001040 453111 1203 2 2 2 BonT-orpaH1YMTENIb TOBOPOTA KOJIEC CIIeLIMATIbHbII Steering limiter special bolt
16  61-121238 454311 0841 2 2 2 [Ipokianka mapoBoil OIIOPHI IOBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa Steering knuckle ball support gasket
17 452-2304062 4531110933 2 2 2 Kynak HapyXHbIi Outer knuckle
18  69-2304069* 45 4315 2647 2 2 2 IIapuk wapHupa MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa Steering knuckle joint ball
19  69-2304064 454315 0530 1 1 1 Kynak BHyTpeHHMIT paBbIit Inner r.h. knuckle
20 69-2304065 454315 0532 1 1 1 Kymnak BHyTpeHHUIT JIEBBIi Inner Lh. knuckle
21 452-2304060 453111 0931 1 1 1 [ITapHup MOBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa IMepeIHEro MOCTa MpaBbIii Front axle steering knuckle r.h. joint
22 452-2304061 4531110932 1 1 1 [IapHup MOBOPOTHOTO KyJaKa MepeJHEro MOCTa JIeBbIi Front axle steering knuckle L.h. joint
23 290784-1129 459952 1565 10 10 10 Boat M10x1x30 cienranbHbIi Special bolt M10x1x30
65,67 24 252136-112 459816 6067 34 34 34 [Iaii6a 10.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 10. OT
65 25 69-2304078-01 454315 2869 2 2 2 Y1op-orpaHU4YuTeNb TOBOPOTA KOJIEC Steering limiter
66 26 2.3.45.116 459167 5064 2 2 2 Macnenka Pressure lubricator
27  452-2304037-11 4531117590 1 1 1 Hakoragka moBopoTHOTO KyJsiaka IepeaHero MOCTa BepXHsIST Front axle steering knuckle upper cover plate
28 201561-I129 459346 1617 12 12 12 Bonr 12x1,25x25 Bolt M12x1.25x25
29 252137-112 459816 6068 16 16 16 [aii6a 12.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 12.0T
30 294990-1I1 459952 8033 4 4 4 Itudr 6x11 Set pin 6x11
31 452-2304019 4531110918 4 4 4 [HIkBOpeHb MOBOPOTHOI'O KyJlaka MepeIHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle kingpin
32 469-2304028 454316 1774 *1 *1 *1 [Mpoxnanka perynupoBOYHas LIKBOPHSI TOBOPOTHOTO Steering knuckle kingpin adjusting shim 0.1 mm
Kynaka, TomuuHou 0,1 Mmm thick
33 469-2304029 454316 1775 *1 *1 *1 [Mpoxnanka perynpoBoYHasi LIKBOPHSI TOBOPOTHOTO Steering knuckle kingpin adjusting shim 0.15
Kynaka, TomuuHou 0,15 mm mm thick
34 469-2304036 454316 1776 *1 *1 *1 [Tpoxianka peryJ1mpoBOYHast LIKBOPHSI TOBOPOTHOTO Steering knuckle kingpin adjusting shim 0.4 mm
KyJaka, TomuHou 0,4 MM thick
35 3741-2304071 45 3135 2094 2 CanbHUK KyJlaka IiapHupa B cbope Joint knuckle gland in assy
36 452-2304012 4531110914 2 Ongpa 1apoBast TOBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa IepeaHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle ball support in assy
B cOope
37 452-2304016 453111 0916 4 4 4 Brynka mkBopHsI TOBOPOTHOTO KYJIaKa MepeaHero Mocra Front axle steering knuckle kingpin bush
66,67 38  3741-2304024 4531352273 2 2 2 I11ai16a yropHasi 1iapHupa MOBOPOTHOT'O KyJlaKa Front axle steering knuckle joint thrust washer
nepeHero Mocra
66 39 452-2304023 4531110919 4 4 4 [laii6a onopHast IKBOPHSI TOBOPOTHOTO KyJaKa Front axle steering knuckle kingpin supporting
TepeHero MocTa washer
40  452-2304040-12 453111 8220 1 1 1 Kopryc moBopoTHOTro KyJjiaka MepeaHero MocTa mpaBblit Front axle steering knuckle 1.h. case
41 452-2304041-12 453111 8067 1 1 1 Kopnyc noBopoTHOro KyJjiaka rnepeaHero MocTa JIeBblii Front axle steering knuckle r.h. case
42 452-2304038-11 4531117591 2 2 2 Haxagka moBOpoTHOTO Kyjiaka IMepeIHero MOCTa HUKHSISI Front axle steering knuckle lower cover plate



9¢1

1 31512-2304006

2 31512-2304007

201514-Mn8

452-2304062

69-2304069
69-2304064
69-2304065

452-2304060
452-2304061

5 201416-M29— |
6 252134-n2W '

290784-M129 %
252136-N12 —@)\

69-2304078-01

7 69-2304057 -
8 69-2304053
9 452-2304051
10 69-2304052
11  452-2304054

12 69-2304055
13  250613-MN29
14 452-2304056-02
15 4510-3001040
16 61-121238

Puc. 65. Kynaku noBopotHsie (2304)/1
Fig. 65. Steering knuckles (2304)/1



LS

26 2.3.45.L6 o
oo
27 452-2304037-11 ) \
(& p”
29 252137-M2 \
44 69-2304010-11 30 294990.N )

31 452-2304019

32 469-2304028
33 469-2304029
34 469-2304036

@
@

.I" “\
i Vg

35 3741-2304071
36 452-2304012

r37 452-2304016

r38 3741-2304024
39 452-2304023

40 452-2304040-12
41  452-2304041-12

452-2304038-11

/

//
45 4692304102/ / /
46 469-2304101—
29 252137-N2

47 250515-M29

48  69-2304100-10 7

Puc. 66. Kynaku noBopotHbie (2304)/2
Fig. 66. Steering knuckles (2304)/2





